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AWARD SPONSOR
Senior 4-H Working Ranch Horse Plaque Atkins Performance Horses
Junior 4-H Working Ranch Horse Plaque Atkins Performance Horses
Pre-Junior 4-H Working Ranch Horse Plaque Atkins Performance Horses
Sr. Breakaway Calf Roping Plaque Vet Care
Jr. Breakaway Calf Roping Plaque Trotter Service, Broken Bow
Senior Tie Down Calf Roping Plaque V-Bar Trailer Sales
Team Roping—Heading Plaque Gary & Kelli Blevins
Team Roping—Heeling Plaque Phil & Lisa Finney
Senior Ranch Riding Plague Cliff & Bonnie Quick
Junior Ranch Riding Plaque Pearson Physical Therapy
Pre-Junior Ranch Riding Plaque Coons Family
Western Riding Plaque Nebraska State Bank & Trust Co.
Senior Reining Plaque First National Bank, Sargent Branch
Junior Reining Plaque Joe & Anni Ross
Pre-Junior Reining Plaque Tammie Kaelin
Senior Goat Tying Plaque In Memory of Dale Kugler
Junior Goat Tying Plaque Eureka Valley Ag
Pre-Junior Goat Tying Plaque Gary & Kelli Blevins
Senior Barrels Plaque Sand Valley Nutritional Service, Doug & Mary

Ann Boldt Family

Junior Barrels Plaque Hugh Clarke Jr., Plainview Ranch

Pre-Junior Barrels

Plaque

Wayne & Bette Hardy Memorial




AWARD SPONSOR

Senior Poles Plaque Josh & Christy Berghorst and Family
Junior Poles Plaque Evans Feed Co., Inc.

Pre-Junior Poles Plaque Maurice & Jacki Ryan

Senior High Point Exhibitor Belt Buckle 4-H Horse Committee

Junior High Point Exhibitor Belt Buckle Randy & Sue Stratton

Pre-Junior High Point Exhibitor Belt Buckle Mat & Elaine Zutavern

Custer County Fair Timed Event Belt Buckle Jake & Jolene Rosentreader
Champion—Boys

Custer County Fair Timed Event Belt Buckle Justin & Jena Storms
Champion—Girls

Super Horse Award Belt Buckle Jerry Eberle Memorial

Plaques and Premium Money On behalf of the Custer County 4-H'ers and their parents, we would like

to thank the Custer County Fair Board for the Champion and Reserve
Champion Agricultural ribbons, the Best of Show and  Reserve Best of
Show Home Economics and General ribbons, all event ribbons, premium
money, and Shooting Sports awards. Their continued support is greatly
appreciated.

Sincere thanks are expressed to all sponsors and contributors!



2023 Custer County Fair Sponsors

Adams Land & Cattle, LLC
AgWerx Aviation

AKRS Equipment

Ansley Lumber & Supply
Arrow Aviation

Arrow Hotel & Bonfire Grill
Bakko Transfer Inc
Boarders Inn & Suites
Bow Booterie

Bow Family Furniture
Brad White Equipment
Bruning Bank

Central Nebraska Electric

Cobblestone Hotel & Suites/
One Box Convention Center

Country Partners Cooperative

Custer County Farm Bureau Federation
Custer Economic Development Corp.
Custer Federal State Bank

Custer Transfer Station

Evans Feed Company Inc

Farm Credit Services of America

Grassland Veterinary Hospital PC
Grocery Kart

Hermsmeyer Agronomy
Insurance of the Heartland

K & K Backhoe & Irrigation Co
Manco, LLC

Myers Construction

Myers Iron Salvage & Roll Off
Nebraska State Bank
Pearson Physical Therapy PC
Pizza Hut

Power Solutions

Ranchland Ford

Runza

Shelter Insurance

State Farm Insurance

TEAM Physical Therapy, PC
The Cattlemen’s Cut

Third City Christian Church
Tumbleweed Cafe

V Bar Trailer Sales

Wenaquist, Inc



Custer County Fair 2023 Wednesday, August 2, 2023

Backtag Last Name First Name Club Name Placing Time

Horse Division - Working Ranch Horse, Senior

203 Rosentreader Jace Ansley Jr. Livestock Senior Pu Bl Re Wh
374 Zutavern Paizley Young Riders Senior Pu Bl Re Wh
208 Rosentreader  Justin Ansley Jr. Livestock Senior Pu Bl Re Wh
114 Berghorst Alex Sandhill Critters Senior Pu Bl Re Wh
23 Swisher Hesston Great Connections Senior Pu Bl Re Wh
315 Doggett Dawson Western Riders Senior Pu Bl Re Wh

Horse Division - Working Ranch Horse, Junior

374 Zutavern Paizley Young Riders Junior Pu Bl Re Wh

Horse Division - Working Ranch Horse, Pre-Junior

303 Doggett Breckn Western Riders Pre-Junior Pu Bl Re Wh
370 Doggett Olivia Western Riders Pre-Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh
323 Zutavern Harper Young Riders Pre-Junior Pu Bl Re Wh
25 Shaw Karsyn Great Connections Pre-Junior Pu Bl Re Wh

Horse Division - Senior Breakaway Calf Roping

284 Tibbs Izabelle Young Riders Senior Pu Bl  Re Wh
23 Swisher Hesston Great Connections Senior Pu Bl Re Wh
25 Shaw Karsyn Great Connections Senior ‘Pu Bl Re Wh
203 Rosentreader Jace Ansley Jr. Livestsock Senior Pu Bl Re Wh
208 Rosentreader Justin Ansley Jr. Livestsock Senior Pu Bl Re Wh
315 Doggett Dawson Western Riders Senior Pu Bl Re Wh
114 Berghorst Alex Sandhill Critters Senior Pu Bl Re Wh

Horse Division - Junior Breakaway Calf Roping

303 Doggett Breckn Western Riders Junior Pu BI Re Wh
370 Doggett Olivia Western Riders Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh

Horse Division - Tie Down Calf Roping 12 & Over

23 Swisher Hesston Great Connections 12 & Over Pu Bl Re Wh
203 Rosentreader Jace Ansley Jr. Livestock 12 & Over Pu Bl Re Wh
208 Rosentreader Justin Ansley Jr. Livestock 12 & Over Pu Bl  Re Wh
315 Doggett Dawson Western Riders 12 & Over Pu Bl  Re Wh
192 Coffman-Smith  Cazen Young Riders 12 & Older Pu Bl  Re Wh

Horse Division - Team Roping - Heading

208 Rosentreader Justin Ansley Jr. Livestock Team Roping, Heading Pu Bl Re Wh
370 Doggett Olivia Western Riders Team Roping, Heading Pu Bl Re Wh
315 Doggett Dawson Western Riders Team Roping, Heading Pu Bl Re Wh
23 Swisher Hesston Great Connections Team Roping, Heading Pu Bl Re Wh

203 Rosentreader  Jace Ansley Jr. Livestock Team Roping, Heading Pu Bl Re Wh



Custer County Fair 2023

Backtag Last Name First Name Club Name

Horse Division - Team Roping - Heeling

370 Doggett Olivia Western Riders
23 Swisher Hesston Great Connections
203 Rosentreader Jace Ansley Jr. Livestock
208 Rosentreader  Justin Ansley Jr. Livestock
315 Doggett Dawson Western Riders

Horse Division - Senior Ranch Pleasure

114 Berghorst Alex Sandhill Critters
192 Coffman-Smith  Cazen Young Riders

315 Doggett Dawson Western Riders

21 Rogers Eli Western Riders
203 Rosentreader  Jace Ansley Jr. Livestock
208 Rosentreader Justin Ansley Jr. Livestock
284 Tibbs Izabelle Young Riders

Horse Division - Junior Ranch Pleasure

268 Russell Kenzie Young Riders
242 Zutavern Matelyn Young Riders
374 Zutavern Paizley Young Riders

Horse Division - Senior Ranch Riding

21 Rogers Eli Western Riders
315 Doggett Dawson Western Riders
284 Tibbs Izabelle Young Riders

208 Rosentreader  Justin Ansley Jr. Livestock
203 Rosentreader Jace Ansley Jr. Livestock
23 Swisher Hesston Great Connections
114 Berghorst Alex Sandhill Critters
212 Jonas Lilly Young Riders

Horse Division - Junior Ranch Riding

242 Zutavern Matelyn Young Riders
374 Zutavern Paizley Young Riders
268 Russell Kenzie Young Riders

Horse Division - Pre-Junior Ranch Riding

283 Tibbs Chyann Young Riders
370 Doggett Olivia Western Riders
323 Zutavern Harper Young Riders

Team Roping, Heeling
Team Roping, Heeling
Team Roping, Heeling
Team Roping, Heeling
Team Roping, Heeling

Senior
Senior
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Senior
Senior

Junior
Junior
Junior

Senior Ranch Riding
Senior Ranch Riding
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Senior Ranch Riding
Senior Ranch Riding

Junior Ranch Riding
Junior Ranch Riding
Junior Ranch Riding

Pre-Jr Ranch Riding
Pre-Jr Ranch Riding
Pre-Jr Ranch Riding

Horse Division - Western Riding - One Class, All Ages

323
374

Young Riders
Young Riders

Zutavern
Zutavern

Harper
Paizley

Western Riding
Western Riding
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Custer County Fair 2023

Backtag

Last Name

First Name Club Name

Horse Division - Reining, Senior

114
315
212
390
23

284

Berghorst
Doggett
Jonas
Ross
Swisher
Tibbs

Alex
Dawson
Lilly
Taylor
Hesston
Izabelle

Sandhill Critters
Western Riders
Young Riders
Western Riders
Great Connections
Young Riders

Horse Division - Reining, Junior

111
268
28

217
242
374

Bachman
Russell
Shaw
Smith
Zutavern
Zutavern

Raylee
Kenzie
Taylor
Quade
Matelyn
Paizley

Four Corners
Young Riders
Great Connections
Young Riders
Young Riders
Young Riders

Horse Division - Reining, Pre-Junior

120
303
370
25

283
323

Bachman
Doggett
Doggett
Shaw
Tibbs
Zutavern

Brinley
Breckn
Olivia

Karwyn
Chyann
Harper

Four Corners
Western Riders
Western Riders
Great Connections
Young Riders
Young Riders

Horse Division - Goat Tying, Senior

315
284
208
203
192
114
23

Doggett

Tibbs
Rosentreader
Rosentreader
Coffman-Smith
Berghorst
Swisher

Dawson
|zabelle
Justin
Jace
Cazen
Alex
Hesston

Western Riders
Young Riders
Ansley Jr. Livestock
Ansley Jr. Livestock
Young Riders
Sandhill Critters
Great Connections

Horse Division - Goat Tying, Junior

374
268
242
217
111
28

Zutavern
Russell
Zutavern
Smith
Bachman
Shaw

Paizley
Kenzie
Matelyn
Quade
Raylee
Taylor

Young Riders
Young Riders
Young Riders
Young Riders
Four Corners
Great Connections

Horse Division - Goat Tying, Pre-Junior

370
323
303
171
148
120
116
25

Doggett
Zutavern
Doggett
Martin
Ostrand
Bachman
Ostrand
Shaw

Olivia
Harper
Breckn
Lucy
Olivia
Brinley
Avery
Karsyn

Western Riders
Young Riders
Western Riders
Burr Oak 4-H
Young Riders

Four Corners
Young Riders
Great Connections

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

Pre-Junior
Pre-Junior
Pre-Junior
Pre-Junior
Pre-Junior
Pre-Junior

Senior 14 & Over
Senior 14 & Over
Senior 14 & Over
Senior 14 & Over
Senior 14 & Over
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Senior 14 & Over

Junior 11-13
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Junior 11-13

Pre-Jr 8-10
Pre-Jr 8-10
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Pre-Jr 8-10
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Custer County Fair 2023 Wednesday, August 2, 2023

Backtag Last Name First Name Club Name Placing Time

Horse Division - Barrels, Senior

21 Rogers Eli Western Riders Senior Pu Bl  Re Wh
23 Swisher Hesston Great Connections Senior Pu Bl  Re Wh
114 Berghorst Alex Sandhill Critters Senior Pu Bl Re Wh
192 Coffman-Smith  Cazen Young Riders Senior Pu Bl  Re Wh
203 Rosentreader Jace Ansley Jr. Livestock Senior Pu Bl  Re Wh
208 Rosentreader Justin Ansley Jr. Livestock Senior Pu Bl Re Wh
212 Jonas Lilly Young Riders Senior Pu Bl  Re Wh
284 Tibbs Isabelle Young Riders Senior Pu Bl  Re Wh
315 Doggett Dawson Western Riders Senior

Horse Division - Barrels, Junior

28 Shaw Taylor Great Connections Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh
111 Bachman Raylee Four Corners Junior Pu Bl Re Wh
211 Reiff Lauren Western Riders Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh
217 Smith Quade Young Riders Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh
242 Zutavern Matelyn Young Riders Junior Pu Bl Re Wh
268 Russell Kenzie Young Riders Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh
374 Zutavern Paizley Young Riders Junior Pu Bl Re Wh

Horse Division - Barrels, Pre-Junior

25 Shaw Karsyn Great Connections Pre-Junior Pu Bl Re Wh
116 Ostrand Avery Young Riders Pre-Junior Pu Bl Re Wh
120 Bachman Brinley Four Corners Pre-Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh
148 Ostrand Olivia Young Riders Pre-Junior Pu Bl Re Wh
171 Martin Lucy Burr Oak 4-H Pre-Junior Pu Bl Re Wh
198 Phelps Elizabeth Western Riders Pre-Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh
283 Tibbs Chyann Young Riders Pre-Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh
303 Doggett Breckn Western Riders Pre-Junior Pu Bl Re Wh
323 Zutavern Harper Young Riders Pre-Junior Pu Bl Re Wh
349 Endsley Lagan Young Riders Pre-Junior Pu Bl Re Wh
370 Doggett Olivia Western Riders Pre-Junior Pu Bl Re Wh

Horse Division - Poles, Senior

114 Berghorst Alex Sandhill Critters Senior Pu Bl Re Wh
192 Coffman-Smith  Cazen Young Riders Senior Pu Bl  Re Wh
315 Doggett Dawson Western Riders Senior Pu Bl  Re Wh
212 Jonas Lilly Young Riders Senior Pu Bl Re Wh
21 Rogers Eli Western Riders Senior Pu Bl Re Wh
203 Rosentreader Jace Ansley Jr. Livestock Senior Pu Bl  Re Wh
208 Rosentreader Justin Ansley Jr. Livestock Senior Pu Bl Re Wh
23 Swisher Hesston Great Connections Senior Pu Bl Re Wh

284 Tibbs Izabelle Young Riders Senior Pu Bl  Re Wh



Custer County Fair 2023 Wednesday, August 2, 2023

Backtag Last Name First Name Club Name Placing Time

Horse Division - Poles, Junior

111 Bachman Raylee Four Corners Junior Pu Bl Re Wh
211 Reiff Lauren Western Riders Junior Pu Bl Re Wh
268 Russell Kenzie Young Riders Junior Pu Bl Re Wh
28 Shaw Taylor Great Connections Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh
217 Smith Quade Young Riders Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh
242 Zutavern Matelyn Young Riders Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh
374 Zutavern Paizley Young Riders Junior

Horse Division - Poles, Pre-Junior

120 Bachman Brinley Four Corners Pre-Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh
303 Doggett Breckn Western Riders Pre-Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh
370 Doggett Olivia Western Riders Pre-Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh
349 Endsley Lagan Young Riders Pre-Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh
171 Martin Lucy Burr Oak 4-H Pre-Junior Pu Bl Re Wh
116 Ostrand Avery Young Riders Pre-Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh
148 Ostrand Olivia Young Riders Pre-Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh
198 Phelps Elizabeth Western Riders Pre-Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh
25 Shaw Karsyn Great Connections Pre-Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh
283 Tibbs Chyann Young Riders Pre-Junior Pu Bl  Re Wh

323 Zutavern Harper Young Riders Pre-Junior Pu Bl Re Wh



